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This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002004-2025 

Not applicable

New Residential and Nursing Care Contract

Gloucestershire County Council

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002004
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c2ef  
Published 21 January 2025, 12:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire County Council

Shire Hall

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Contact

Mrs Henrietta Jacobs

Email

Henrietta.Jacobs@Gloucestershire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1452425000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002004-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002004-2025
mailto:Henrietta.Jacobs@Gloucestershire.gov.uk
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United Kingdom

Region code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

New Residential and Nursing Care Contract

Reference number

DN754215

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Gloucestershire County Council (GCC) Residential Nursing and Care Contract team

invite providers to attend a series of online market engagement sessions based around

specific topics that will outline likely requirements within the new contract. It is an

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
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opportunity for providers to contribute ideas to the development of the specifications in

these areas.

1 Dementia - 08/01/2025 - 10-11:30am - (Already Happened)

2 Equipment, Adaptations & TEC - 15/01/2025 - 10-11:30am - (Already Happened)

3 Digital - 05/02/2025 - 10-11:30am

4 Learning and Development (Training) - 19/02/2025 - 10-11:30am (Updated)

5 LD and PDSI - 05/03/2025 - 10-11:30am

6 Forensic Services - 12/03/2025 - 10-11:30am

7 Mental Health Services - 19/03/2025 - 10-11:30am

8 ABI/Spinal Injury - 02/04/2025 - 10-11:30am (Updated)

9 End of Life - 09/04/2025 - 10-11:30am (Updated)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2024/S 000-039403

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.1.4

Place of text to be modified

Short description

Instead of

Text

/Notice/039403-2024
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1 Dementia - 08/01/2025 - 10-11:30am

2 Equipment, Adaptations & TEC - 15/01/2025 - 10-11:30am

3 Digital - 05/02/2025 - 10-11:30am

4 End of Life - 12/02/2025 - 10-11:30am

5 Learning and Development (Training) - 26/02/2025 - 10-11:30am

6 LD and PDSI - 05/03/2025 - 10-11:30am

7 Forensic Services - 12/03/2025 - 10-11:30am

8 Mental Health Services - 19/03/2025 - 10-11:30am

9 ABI/Spinal Injury - 05/04/2025 - 10-11:30am

Read

Text

1 Dementia - 08/01/2025 - 10-11:30am - (Already Happened)

2 Equipment, Adaptations & TEC - 15/01/2025 - 10-11:30am - (Already Happened)

3 Digital - 05/02/2025 - 10-11:30am

4 Learning and Development (Training) - 19/02/2025 - 10-11:30am (Updated)

5 LD and PDSI - 05/03/2025 - 10-11:30am

6 Forensic Services - 12/03/2025 - 10-11:30am

7 Mental Health Services - 19/03/2025 - 10-11:30am

8 ABI/Spinal Injury - 02/04/2025 - 10-11:30am (Updated)

9 End of Life - 09/04/2025 - 10-11:30am (Updated)
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